

SECTION — IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 283 OF 2011

SOMNATHAPPA

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

MUN.COUNCIL,PARLI VALJNATH & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in this matter. Mr. K.V Sreekumar, Advocate is representing Respondent No. 1. Respondent No. 2 is State authorities and was represented through the then Standing counsel but now Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate has been appointed as standing counsel for State of Maharashtra and he is already representing the appellant.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have filed Statement of case.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

Mr. K.V Sreekumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR