

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).283/2011

SOMNATHAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUN.COUNCIL,PARLI VAIJNATH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
the matter is adjourned.

Not to be listed during summer vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER