

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.283 OF 2011

SOMNATHAPPA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PARALI VAIJNATH
THROUGH ITS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the findings recorded by the High Court,
we find no ground to interfere with the impugned order
passed by the High Court.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

.....J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 3, 2019

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).283/2011

SOMNATHAPPA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PARALI VAIJNATH
THROUGH ITS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 03-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Vinay Navare, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajendra S.Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr.Pravin Satale, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.D.Adkar, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Ms.Kriti Sondhi, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr.Anoop Kandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)